September 30, 2006, the Company determined there were items that required reclassification between continuing and discontinued operations related to the
three and nine months ended June 30, 2005, the one and seven months ended April 30, 2006 (Predecessor), and the two months ended June 30, 2006
(Successor). Those adjustments have been reflected in these financial statements. There was no impact to the overall financial results of the Company. As a
result, the Company has reclassified these adjustments out of continuing operations and into discontinued operations. The tables below show the effects of all
revisions to reported results on the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2006 and the Consolidated Statements of Operations for the one and seven
months ended April 30, 2006 (Predecessor) and the two months ended June 30, 2006 (Successor) (in thousands). The restatement also impacted the
Consolidated Statement of Stockholders’ Equity and the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows.

  Seven Months Ended April 30, 2006
   Inventory
  As Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
Consolidated Statement of Operations Data:
Revenue  $ 530,381  $ —  $ 530,381
Cost of services   449,505   201   449,706

Gross profit   80,876   (201)   80,675
Selling, general and administrative expenses   70,329   (18)   70,311

Income (loss) from operations   10,547   (183)   10,364
Reorganization items   (27,480)   (183)   (27,663)
Interest and other expense, net   14,333   —   14,333

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   23,694   —   23,694
Provision for income taxes   758   —   758

Net income (loss) from continuing operations   22,936   —   22,936
Income (loss) from discontinued operations   (15,148)   —   (15,148)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   —   —   —

Net income (loss) from discontinued operations   (15,148)   —   (15,148)

Net income (loss)   7,788   —   7,788

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations  $ 1.53  $ —  $ 1.53

Discontinued operations  $ (1.01)  $ —  $ (1.01)

Total  $ 0.52  $ —  $ 0.52

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations  $ 1.49  $ —  $ 1.49

Discontinued operations  $ (0.98)  $ —  $ (0.98)

Total  $ 0.51  $ —  $ 0.51

Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per share
Basic   14,970,502   14,970,502   14,970,502

Diluted   15,373,969   15,373,969   15,373,969

  Two Months Ended June 30, 2006
   Inventory
  As Reported  Adjustments  As Restated
Consolidated Statement of Operations Data:

Revenue  $ 169,247  $ —  $ 169,247
Cost of services   145,196   214   145,410

Gross profit   24,051   (214)   23,837
Selling, general and administrative expenses   21,561   (18)   21,543

Income (loss) from operations   2,490   (196)   2,294
Reorganization items   436   —   436
Interest and other expense, net   1,445   —   1,445

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   609   (196)   413
Provision for income taxes   8   —   8

16

Table of Contents

  Two Months Ended June 30, 2006
   Inventory
  As Reported   Adjustments   As Restated

Net income (loss) from continuing operations   601   (196)   405
Loss from discontinued operations   (2,315)   —   (2,315)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   —   —   —

Net loss from discontinued operations   (2,315)   —   (2,315)

Net loss   (1,714)   (196)   (1,910)

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations  $ 0.04  $ (0.01)  $ 0.03

Discontinued operations  $ (0.15)  $ —  $ (0.15)

Total  $ (0.11)  $ (0.01)  $ (0.13)

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations  $ 0.04  $ (0.01)  $ 0.03

Discontinued operations  $ (0.15)  $ —  $ (0.15)

Total  $ (0.11)  $ (0.01)  $ (0.12)

Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per share:
Basic   14,970,502   14,970,502   14,970,502

Diluted   15,373,969   15,373,969   15,373,969

  One Month Ended April 30, 2006
   Inventory
  As Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
Consolidated Statement of Operations Data:
Revenue  $ 75,477  $ —  $ 75,477
Cost of services   63,774   31   63,805

Gross profit   11,703   (31)   11,672
Selling, general and administrative expenses   10,050   (3)   10,047

Income (loss) from operations   1,653   (28)   1,625
Reorganization items   (39,591)   (183)   (39,774)
Interest and other expense, net   519   —   519

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   40,725   155   40,880
Benefit for income taxes   (4,918)   —   (4,918)

Net income (loss) from continuing operations   45,643   155   45,798
Income (loss) from discontinued operations   (2,123)   —   (2,123)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   4,966   —   4,966

Net loss from discontinued operations   (7,089)   —   (7,089)

Net income  $ 38,554  $ 155  $ 38,709

Basic earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations  $ 3.05  $ 0.01  $ 3.06
Discontinued operations  $ (0.47)  $ —  $ (0.47)

Total  $ 2.58  $ 0.01  $ 2.59

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:
Continuing operations  $ 2.97  $ 0.01  $ 2.98
Discontinued operations  $ (0.46)  $ —  $ (0.46)

Total  $ 2.51  $ 0.01  $ 2.52

Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per share
Basic   14,970,502   14,970,502   14,970,502

Diluted   15,373,969   15,373,969   15,373,969

  June 30, 2006
   Inventory
Consolidated Balance Sheet  As Reported  Adjustments  As Restated
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 10,938  $ —  $ 10,938
Accounts receivable (net)   150,191   489   150,680
Retainage   32,359   —   32,359
Cost and estimated earnings in excess of billings on uncompleted contracts   19,623   —   19,623
Inventories   26,291   (904)   25,387
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   28,587   —   28,587
Assets held from discontinued operations   35,120   —   35,120

Current assets   303,109   (415)   302,694
Property and equipment, net   28,140   —   28,140

17

Table of Contents

  June 30, 2006
   Inventory
Consolidated Balance Sheet  As Reported  Adjustments  As Restated
Goodwill, net   14,649   183   14,832
Restricted cash   20,000   —   20,000
Other noncurrent assets, net   12,233   —   12,233

Total assets  $ 378,131  $ (232)  $ 377,899

Liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt  $ 24  $ —  $ 24
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   108,404   (36)   108,368
Billings in excess of cost and estimated earnings on uncompleted contracts   28,981   —   28,981
Liabilities held from discontinued operations   12,951   —   12,951

Current liabilities   150,360   (36)   150,324
Long-term debt, net of current maturities   54,034   —   54,034
Other noncurrent liabilities   14,588   —   14,588

Total liabilities   218,982   (36)   218,946

Stockholders’ equity   159,149   (196)   158,953

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 378,131  $ (232)  $ 377,899

3. FRESH-START REPORTING

   The Company implemented fresh-start accounting and reporting in accordance with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (“AICPA”)
Statement of Position No. 90-7, “Financial Reporting by Entities in Reorganization under the Bankruptcy Code” (“SOP 90-7”) on April 30, 2006. Fresh-start
accounting required the Company to re-value its assets and liabilities based upon their estimated fair values. Adopting fresh-start accounting has resulted in
material adjustments to the carrying amount of its assets and liabilities. The Company engaged an independent expert to assist the Company in computing the